E32-915T30S User Manual
SX1276 915MHz 1W SMD Wireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd                                              E32-915T30S user manual
Copyright ©2012–2019，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                       1
CONTENT
1. OVERVIEW .............................................................................................................................. 3
1.1 INTRODUCTION................................................................................................................................................................................ 3
1.2 FEATURES ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 3

be sent in succession.
4 C3+C3+C3
C2 + 5 bytes working parameters are sent in hexadecimal format. 6 bytes in total and must
be sent in succession. ( Do not save the parameters when power-down )
5 C4+C4+C4
Three C3 are sent in hexadecimal format. The module returns the version information and
they must be sent in succession.
7.1 Default parameters
type Default parameter values：：C0 00 00 1A 17 44
Model Frequency  Address Channel Air data rate Baud rate Parity
Transmitting
power
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd                                              E32-915T30S user manual
Copyright ©2012–2019，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                       14
E32-915T30S 915MHz 0x0000 0x0F 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 1W
7.2 Reading operating parameters
Instruction format Description
C1+C1+C1
In sleep mode（M0=1，M1=1），

Copyright ©2012–2019，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                       19
10.2 Reflow soldering curve
11 E32 series
Model No. Core IC
Frequency
Hz
Tx
power
dBm
Distance
km
Data Rate Package
Size
mm
Interface
E32-868T20S SX1276 868M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 16 * 26 UART
E32-915T20S SX1276 915M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 16 * 26 UART
E32-400T20S SX1278 433M 470M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 16 * 26 UART
E32-915T30S SX1276 915M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k SMD 25 * 40.3 UART
E32-868T30S SX1276 868M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k SMD 25 * 40.3 UART
E32-433T30S SX1278 433M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k SMD 25 * 40.3 UART
E32-433T20S2T SX1278 433M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 17 * 30 UART
E32-868T30D SX1276 868M 30 8 0.3~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-915T30D SX1276 915M 30 8 0.3~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-170T30D SX1278 170M 30 8 0.3k~9.6k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-868T20D SX1276 868M 20 3 0.3~19.2k DIP 21 * 36 SMA-K
E32-915T20D SX1276 915M 20 3 0.3~19.2k DIP 21 * 36 SMA-K
E32- 433T20DC SX1278 433M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k DIP 21 * 36 SMA-K
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,;Ltd                                              E32-915T30S user manual
Copyright ©2012–2019，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.                                                                       20
E32- 433T30D SX1278 433M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-433T27D SX1278 433M 27 5 0.3k~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-433T20S1 SX1278 433M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SND 17 * 25.5 SMA-K
12 Antenna recommendation
The antenna is an important role in the communication process. A good antenna can largely improve the
communicat ion system. Therefore, we recommend some antennas for wireless modules with excellent performance and
reasonable price.